PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Reece	03/22/2007
Matthew Reece	03/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Bat Communications Corporation	
Street Address:	4 Captain Parker Drive	
City:	Lee	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03824	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5915214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)969-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 969-8300

htran@imsciences.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Hannah Tran 650 Castro Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hannah Tran

Total Attachments: 2

source=ConfirmatoryAssignment_Reece#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment_Reece#page2.tif

PATENT

500266298 **REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0446**

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, Richard Reece and Matthew Reece hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned effective April 6th 1995 all right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the patent applications and patents listed below, including any and all foreign counterparts thereof, provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue and reexamination applications, and further including the right to maintain or abandon same, the right to license or assign same, and the right to sue for past damages, unto Red Bat Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 4 Captain Parker Drive, Lee, NH 03824 ("Assignee"), and hereby quitclaim any rights we may have in and to the foregoing to and for the benefit of Assignee:

Patent No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
US 5915214	US	February 23, 1995	Mobile communication service provider selection system, Richard W. Reece and Matthew L. Reece.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights is executed by:

RICHARD W. REECE			
By: ////////////////////////////////////			
Name: Richard W. Reece			
Title: Bresident (Signature MUST be notarized)			
State of wew Hantshire)			
County of STIGFFOID) SS.:			

On March 22, 2007, before me, F/ T/// Mass , Notary Public, personally appeared Richard W. Reece, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

ELI TILLINGHAST, Notary Public My Commission Expires April 6, 2010

> PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0447

MATTHEW L. REECE	
By:	
Name: Matthew Reece	
Title:	
(Signature MUST be notarized)	
State of MA) SS.:	
On March 23, 2007, before me, Jean personally appeared Matthew L. Reece, personally known to me person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature of behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	

FAN M. DAUGHERTY
Flotary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
March 22, 2013

RECORDED: 04/26/2007

Page 2